Correction of an error in discount rate
Balances October 1, 2021, as restated

CAM #23-0672
Exhibit 1

Page 130 of 218

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA

BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
September 30, 2022

Right-to-use Lease
Asset Liability

$  - - $
   394,249   394,249

 394,249  $   394,249  $

Right-to-use Lease
Asset Liability

$  - - $
   240,396   240,396

 240,396  $   240,396  $

Right-to-use Lease
Asset Liability

$  - - $
   153,853   153,853

 153,853  $   153,853  $

Right-to-use Lease
Asset Liability

$  - - $
   157,461   157,461

Statement of Net Position
Balances September 30, 2021, as previously reported
Change to implement GASB No. 87
Balances October 1, 2021, as restated

Balance Sheet
Balances September 30, 2021, as previously reported
Change to implement GASB No. 87
Balances October 1, 2021, as restated

Balance Sheet
Balances September 30, 2021, as previously reported
Change to implement GASB No. 87
Balances October 1, 2021, as restated

Balance Sheet
Balances September 30, 2021, as previously reported
Change to implement GASB No. 87
Balances October 1, 2021, as restated  157,461  $   157,461  $

Business-type Activities

Nonmajor Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Funds

Water and Sewer Fund

CAM #23-0672
Exhibit 1

Page 131 of 218

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA

(Unaudited)

CAM #23-0672
Exhibit 1

Page 132 of 218

Variance
Actual Positive

Original Final Amounts (Negative)
REVENUES
Taxes:

Ad Valorem 173,235,541$   173,235,541$   170,989,529$   (2,246,012)$
Utility Service 39,291,470  39,400,535  42,337,880  2,937,345
Franchise Fees 23,605,400  23,605,400  29,090,957  5,485,557
Insurance Premium 6,609,700   6,609,700  7,671,702  1,062,002

Total Taxes 242,742,111  242,851,176  250,090,068  7,238,892
Licenses and Permits:

Business Tax Receipts 3,215,000  3,215,000  2,783,754  (431,246)
Other Licenses and Permits 400,000 400,000 491,028 91,028

Total Licenses and Permits 3,615,000  3,615,000  3,274,782  (340,218)
Intergovernmental Revenues:

Federal
FEMA - - 177,934 177,934

State
State Revenue Sharing 6,558,224  6,558,224  7,786,590  1,228,366
Half Cent Sales Tax 13,229,067  13,229,067  15,596,072  2,367,005
State Other 711,180 711,180 925,289 214,109

Local
County Shared Gas Tax 3,386,408  3,386,408  2,670,155  (716,253)
County Business Tax Receipts 190,000 190,000 247,697 57,697

Total Intergovernmental Revenues 24,074,879  24,074,879  27,403,737  3,328,858
Charges for Services:

General Government Charges 4,533,460  4,629,460  5,394,843  765,383
Public Safety Charges

Police Service Fees 654,500 654,500 720,407 65,907
Alarm Fees 576,300 576,300 503,130 (73,170)
Fire Fees 2,687,750  2,687,750  2,672,770  (14,980)
EMS Transport Fees 12,592,105  12,592,105  10,880,729  (1,711,376)

Culture/Recreation Charges
Stadium 61,000 61,000 69,313 8,313
Swimming Pools 503,450 503,450 395,313 (108,137)
Tennis Courts 694,000 694,000 951,118 257,118
Parks 269,000 269,000 252,692 (16,308)
Docks 1,657,290  1,657,290  1,916,576  259,286
Program Fees 872,863 872,863 853,927 (18,936)
Miscellaneous 404,658 404,658 505,276 100,618

Total Charges for Services 25,506,376  25,602,376  25,116,094  (486,282)
Fines and Forfeitures:

Court Fines and Forfeitures 1,010,000  1,010,000  520,939 (489,061)
Code Enforcement Fines 523,500 523,500 1,183,314  659,814
Other Fines and Forfeitures 12,500 12,500 19,972 7,472

Total Fines and Forfeitures 1,546,000  1,546,000  1,724,225  178,225
Miscellaneous Revenue:

Assessments and Other Fees 48,799,861  48,965,216  49,174,388  209,172
Investment Income (Loss) 2,371,277  2,371,277  (5,432,906)  (7,804,183)
Rents and Concession 4,278,525  4,345,025  8,047,042  3,702,017
Contributions and Donations 454,211 465,254 491,764 26,510
Interfund Service Charges 27,601,483  27,728,627  27,248,640  (479,987)
Other Miscellaneous 3,928,620  4,608,615  4,657,396   48,781

Total Miscellaneous Revenue 87,433,977  88,484,014  84,186,324  (4,297,690)

Total Revenues 384,918,343  386,173,445  391,795,230  5,621,785

Budgeted Amounts

Continued

BUDGET AND ACTUAL (Budgetary Basis) - GENERAL FUND
For the Year Ended September 30, 2022

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES -

CAM #23-0672
Exhibit 1

Page 133 of 218

BUDGET AND ACTUAL (Budgetary Basis) - GENERAL FUND
For the Year Ended September 30, 2022

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES -

Variance
Actual Positive

Original Final Amounts (Negative)
EXPENDITURES